γ
5
10
_

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

03-21-2006

Ale		Iria, VA 22313-1450 103200				ttorney Docket No	D. <u>127363</u>		
		Please record the attached orig	inal d	locum	ent or copy	thereof.		0	
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and	l address of receivi	ng party:	994 1994	
		omas YOUNG an KEARNS			1-13-1,	ORPORATION NIHONBASHI D, JAPAN	, CHUO-KU	113261 U.S. PT 11/374994	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	3					- .	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additiona	ıl name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached	d?	
,	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: ALL: March 15, 2006							
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.						
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	i	B.	Patent No	.(s)		-	
		Additional numbers atta	ched'	? 🗀	Yes 🛛 N	lo .			
	C.	Title of Application: <u>ELECTRICAL TRANSITION</u>	1 FC	R A	N RF CO	MPONENT			
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number o	f applications and	patents involv	ved: 1	
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>17770</u>	<u>7</u>)		_
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cred	dit any over osit account	payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpay		
								00057 11 74994 40	
9.	To the	tement and significance. the best of myknowledge and belief the foregoing information of the following information in the following			Date	e: <u>March 15, 20</u>	06	03/20/2006 NIRMS 0 01 FC:8021	

			ASSIGNME	NT	
		(1)	Thomas YOUNG	(5)	
8)	Insert	(2)	Brian KEARNS	(6)	······································
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	·
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conside signed agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trans	
•	Insert Name of	(9)	TDK CORPORATION		
))	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		ı, Tokyo, Japan	~~~~~~~~~~~
1)	Insert	the en invent contin	tire right, fitle and interest for the lion, and in all applications for pas- uation, international, confirmation	and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repr United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, ent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, i, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters P ertificates that may be granted on the invention known	, in the divisional atent,
: 3	Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	BLECTRICAL TRANSITION	FOR AN RP COMPONENT	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 127363		
			iich the undersigned has (have) e in date herewith or	xecuted an application for patent in the United States	of Amer
)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>March 15, 2</u>	006	ar fada fi ga cida a bana da b
)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 15, 200		
	lication or continuation or d	ivision th	ereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ng evidence and going forward w	tion with any interference which may be declared co plication based thereon, for the invention, and to coo- ith such interference.	
Assì ims o xamii ents i i righ i agre	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bid. b) Each undersigned authority to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bid. b) Each undersigned hereh	es to execu- onal Converse to perfo- ited States orizes and g from sai st herein a inding on	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed him and his heirs, successors, assi- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, as	perform any act which may be necessary in connection Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reising the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and mee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflicting as and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further less of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	on with sue or all Letter s that he it herewit
Assi ms o camin ents o righ agre	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bid 6) Each undersigned herehatten that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execu- onal Convers to perfo- ited States orizes and g from sai st herein a inding on ory grants to or desiral	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assigner. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig assigned, and that he has not exception and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and the in order to comply with the re-	of Property or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflictings and legal representatives.	on with sue or all Letter s that he it herewit
Assi ms o camin ents o righ agre atific ardat	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bid 6) Each undersigned herehatten that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execu- onal Convesto perfo- ited States orizes and g from sai- st herein a inding on- by grants to or desiral	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assigner. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig assigned, and that he has not exception and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and the in order to comply with the re-	of Property or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and more, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflictions and legal representatives. **RLC the power to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	on with suc or all Letters that he ist herewith
Assi ms o camii ents e righ agre utific ordat	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herehation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire interested that the entire interested in the entir	es to execu- onal Convesto perfo- ited States orizes and g from sai- st herein a inding on- by grants to or desiral	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assigner. The requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exception and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and in order to comply with the release undersigned on the date(s) op layers a layer of the date(s) of layers and his heirs.	of Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and since, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthe lies of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	all Letters that he let therewith the let
Assi ms o camin cents o righ agre- ntific ordat	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herehation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire interested that the entire interested in the entir	es to execu- onal Convertion of Convertion ited States orizes and g from said st herein a inding on ony grants t or desiral	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which ma- i patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exce him and his heirs, successors, as- he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, s ble in order to comply with the re- e undersigned on the date(s) op laventor Signature laventor Signature	Il Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reisi e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and mee, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflic- tigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthe cles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	on with sue or all Letters that he is therewith tree for (SEAL)
Assims of the control	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here attended to the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here attended to the entire interests that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here attended to the entire interests that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here attended to the entire interest that the entire interests whereof, executing the entire interests whereof executing the en	es to execu- onal Conve- ses to perfo- ited States brizes and g from sai- st herein a inding on inding on inding on ited by th	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which ma- patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exce- him and his heirs, successors, as- he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, so he in order to comply with the re- e undersigned on the date(s) op laventor Signature luventor Signature Inventor Signature	of Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and since, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthe cles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	all Letters that he let herewith the for (SEAL)
Assims of carrier and carrier	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting the United States resulting the Convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herehation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the convey the convey the convey the necessary ion of this document.	es to execu- onal Conv- es to perfo- ited States orizes and g from sai- sts herein a inding on ey grants to or desiral	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which ma- patent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, a ple in order to comply with the ra- e undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	of Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and since, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further lies of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	all Letters state he is therewith the formula of th
Assi ms o camin crish agre ntific ordat	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herehation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire interested that the entire interested in the entir	es to execu- onal Convers to perfo- ited States orizes and g from sai- st herein a inding on ony grants t or desiral	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which ma- i patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exce him and his heirs, successors, as- bile in order to comply with the ru e undersigned on the date(s) op laventor Signature luventor Signature liventor Signature liventor Signature liventor Signature liventor Signature liventor Signature	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and mee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflictions and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthe ales of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	all Letters is that he let herewith the formal (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Assims of comments of the comm	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire interested that the same of the entire interested that the same of the entire interested that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire in the entire in the entire interested that the entire interested in the	es to execu- onal Conve- s to perfo- tied States brizes and g from sais st herein a inding on by grants to or desiral	rention for Protection of Industris rm all affirmative acts which ma- patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exce- him and his heirs, successors, as- he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, so the in order to comply with the re- e undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	of Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and since, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthe cles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	on with sue or all Letters that he is st herewith tr (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Assi ims of a control of the control	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting the Uni	es to execu- onal Conve- s to perfo- tied States brizes and g from sais st herein a inding on by grants to or desiral	rention for Protection of Industris rm all affirmative acts which ma- patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exce- him and his heirs, successors, as- he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, so the in order to comply with the re- e undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	of Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and since, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthe lies of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	all Letter all Letter st that he is therewit tr (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Assi (ms o cambo c	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executively 15 200	es to execu- onal Convertion of Convertion of States orizes and g from said the convertion of the conv	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which ma- i patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exce him and his heirs, successors, as- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, is the in order to comply with the re- te undersigned on the date(s) op laventor Signature luventor Signature linventor Signature linventor Signature Inventor Signature	Il Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reising the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reising the edge of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflicting as and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further less of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	son with sue or all Letter all Letter so that he is therewit (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Assi (ms o xami) (3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6.0 Each undersigned here attent that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire is that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire is witness whereof, executing the entire is assignment about the entire is should be signed before the entire in the entire in the entire is should be signed before the entire in the entire in the entire is should be signed before the entire in the entire i	es to execu- onal Convertion of Convertion of States orizes and g from said the convertion of the conv	rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which many patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignation and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, so the in order to comply with the residence of the interest of the intere	Il Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reising the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reising the edge of the entire interest, and covenants uted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflicting as and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further less of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	son with sue or all Letter all Letter so that he is therewit (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT **REEL: 017687 FRAME: 0284**

RECORDED: 03/15/2006